

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 655/2021

Mohinder Singh and Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2024

None has appeared for the petitioners on three previous consecutive hearings and none appears today as well.

Dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.02.2024
Muneesh