

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 655/2021

Mohinder Singh and Anr.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Aman Bhagotra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.
Mr. Amjed Rasool, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.05.2025

Status report stands filed on behalf of official respondents.

Objections on behalf of private respondent is stated to have been filed, copy, whereof, is also received by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Registry to trace out, scan and place it on record.

List on **12.08.2025**.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

JAMMU
19.05.2025
Sushant